RESOLUTION NO. _ 26184

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. E-08-016, WAREHOUSE ROW IMPROVEMENT
PROJECT, WITH JAMESTOWN WAREHOUSE ROW, LP,
RELATIVE TO RESOLUTION NO. 25573, WHICH CHANGE
ORDER DECREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX
DOLLARS ($24,486.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED FOURTEEN DOLLARS ($300,514.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) relative to Contract No. E-08-016, Warehousel Row Improvement Project, with
Jamestown Warehouse Row, LP, felative to Resolution No. 25573, which Change Order
decreases the contract amount by $24,486.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed

$300,514.00.

ADOPTED: January 19 , 2010.

/mms






